
1 JULY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 1545 

Tariff Notice No. 1976/85-Applicationsfor Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods 
at the rates of Customs Duty shown: 
-------------~I------------------------------------------------~--------------------------~----

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

Goods 

35332 27.16.001 II Pliastic grades of hot poured rubber/bitumen joint sealing I 
compounds and Aerolastic grades of hot poured, rubberised 
pitch joint sealing compounds 

35487 29.07.009 D.C.M.x. Dichlorometaxylenol, for use in the production of pine 
disinfectants 

35341 29. 35 .009 Bladex technical, also known as Herbitrol technical, used to 
formulate a herbicide for the control of weeds 

35400 29.44.001 Procaine penicillin, used in the manufacture of veterinary antibiotic 
products 

34655 30.04.009 Surgical dressings . . .. . . .. .. 
35327 34.02.000 Lissapol D, essentially a cetyl/oleyl sodium sulphate in paste or 

powder form, an anionic surface active agent, used as a general 
purpose detergent for all fibres 

35440 34.02.000 Luprintol TX 4266, 80% acqueous solution of anoxalkylated 
reaction product of trimohylolpropane and benzaldehyde 

35510 36.05.003 Seal control units, used for underwater explosions to drive fish into 
nets 

35511 38.11.028 Warbex farnphur 26%, peculiar to lice control in cattle.. .. 
35415 38.19.298 Filler for epoxy casting resins product, DT 078 fine silica, graphite, 

slate flour 
35374 38.19.298 Melting (emulsifying) salts, for cheese only . . . . . . 
35420 39.01.022 VHT Quick Gasket, used as a gasket between contact surfaces when 

other gaskets are not available 
35370 39.01.061 Vidaflex SS400 and SS400E extruded silicane rubber sleeving, 

peculiar to electrical insulation 
35199 39.01.119 Pressure sensitive electrical/electronic plastic tape, used for drafting 

printed circuit masters 
35071 39.01.121 3M Head cleaner cassette tape, for use in the manufacture of head 

cleaner cassettes 
35340 39.02.022 EIexar 8421Z, 8431Z, 8613Z and 8614Z, thermoplastic block 

copolymers of sytrene and ethylenebutylene, peculiar to 
extrusion and injection moulding of goods for the electrical 
industry 

35379 39.02.022 Mowilith 35/73, used as a raw material for the manufacture of 

35381 

35375 

39.02. 022 1 

39.02.061 

dairy adhesives 
Nylex 'elastrene', thermoplastic elastomer compound, based on an 

E.V.A./styrene-butadiene-styrene block polymer 
Heat shrinkable plasticized polyvinyl chloride sleeving, used for 

insulating copper and aluminium busbars 
35373 39.07.396 Nokalon trawl floats (wide hole type) 76.2 mm (3 in.) diameter, 

101.2 mm (4 in.) diameter, 154.2 mm (6 in.) diameter, 203.2 mm 
(8 in.) diameter, designed for working at depths of 600 m (3 in. and 
4 in. float) and 400 m (6 in. and 8 in. float) 

35513 39.07.396 Professional type knobs for electronic apparatus, being attached to 
control shaft by a collett-type chuck of metal, integrally moulded 
into the knobs, used for the manufacture of instruments and for 
scientific laboratories 

34432 40.14.069 Patches, used for the repair of rubber conveyor belts . . . . 
34245 48.01.119 Borregaard 2 sides litho label paper, used for varnishing and 

printing of bottIe labels for the brewery industry 
35171 48.07.041 Muirhead facsimile transmission paper, peculiar to communications 
34247 48.07.171 Diallyl phthalate impregnated printed laminating paper, to be 

laminated and pressed on to hardboard to form decorative 
wallpanelIing 

34377 51.04.041 Polypropylene mesh cloth, used in the production of onion bags .. 
35336 58.07.009 3t C.c. Grey cotton gimp yarn, with one supporting thread of 

spun viscose rayon 
35407 73.14.019 Cold-drawn pinion wire, specially made for the manufacture of 

bathroom scale pinions 
35390 73.18.209 Sandvik 2RK65 stainless steel tubes and pipes, cold-drawn, annealed 

and descaled 
35389 73.18.209 Sandvik 3RE60 (ASTM A669), stainless steel tubes and pipes, 

cold-drawn, annealed, seamless, descaled 
35490 76.16.098 Pour spouts, used in the packaging of pOWder, which acts as a seal 

I when in a closed position and prevents the admission of 
I moisture into the opened packet 

35501 84.10.005 Gear type hydraulic pumps, used in conjunction with automotive 

35297 
35296 
35476 

84.10.009 
84.10.009 
84.10.009 

torque convertors 
Jabsco bronze mini puppy D.C. motor pump .. . . . . 
Jabsco ITT bronze selfpriming pumps . . . . . . 
Kobe roto jet model RS pump, used for high pressure washing and 

similar applications 
34917 84.10.009 K.W.S. plastic bodied rotary vane pump, with internal metal parts 

of stainless steel and with graphite vanes having an output 
ptessure up to 250 p.s.i., for use in beverage dispensing equipment 

34884 84. 10.009 Procon rotary vane pump, for use in the manufacture of beverage 
dispensing equipment 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

B.P. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Other 
Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
n 

Ref. 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

23.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

t 10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 


