Tariff Notice No. 1976/85—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
35332	27.16.001	Pliastic grades of hot poured rubber/bitumen joint sealing compounds and Aerolastic grades of hot poured, rubberised pitch joint sealing compounds	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
35487	29.07.009	D.C.M.X. Dichlorometaxylenol, for use in the production of pine disinfectants	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
35341	29.35.009	Bladex technical, also known as Herbitrol technical, used to formulate a herbicide for the control of weeds	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
35400	29.44.001	Procaine penicillin, used in the manufacture of veterinary antibiotic products	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
34655 35327	30.04.009 34.02.000	Surgical dressings	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	23.8 10.8
35440	34.02.000	Luprintol TX 4266, 80% acqueous solution of anoxalkylated reaction product of trimohylolpropane and benzaldehyde	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
35510	36.05.003	Seal control units, used for underwater explosions to drive fish into nets	Free*	Free*		
35511 35415	38.11.028 38.19.298	Warbex farnphur 26%, peculiar to lice control in cattle. Filler for epoxy casting resins product, DT 078 fine silica, graphite, slate flour	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
35374 35420	38.19.298 39.01.022	Melting (emulsifying) salts, for cheese only VHT Quick Gasket, used as a gasket between contact surfaces when	Free* Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
35370	39.01.061	other gaskets are not available Vidaflex SS400 and SS400E extruded silicane rubber sleeving,	Free*	Free*		
35199	39.01.119	peculiar to electrical insulation Pressure sensitive electrical/electronic plastic tape, used for drafting	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
35071	39.01.121	printed circuit masters 3M Head cleaner cassette tape, for use in the manufacture of head	Free	Free		,.
35340	39.02.022	cleaner cassettes Elexar 8421Z, 8431Z, 8613Z and 8614Z, thermoplastic block copolymers of sytrene and ethylenebutylene, peculiar to extrusion and injection moulding of goods for the electrical	Free*	Free*		
35379	39.02.022	industry Mowilith 35/73, used as a raw material for the manufacture of	Free*	Free*		
35381	39.02.022	dairy adhesives Nylex 'elastrene', thermoplastic elastomer compound, based on an	Free*	Free*		
35375	39.02.061	E.V.A./styrene-butadiene-styrene block polymer Heat shrinkable plasticized polyvinyl chloride sleeving, used for	Free*	Free*		
35373	39.07.396	insulating copper and aluminium busbars Nokalon trawl floats (wide hole type) 76.2 mm (3 in.) diameter, 101.2 mm (4 in.) diameter, 154.2 mm (6 in.) diameter, 203.2 mm (8 in.) diameter, designed for working at depths of 600 m (3 in. and	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
35513	39.07.396	4 in. float) and 400 m (6 in. and 8 in. float) Professional type knobs for electronic apparatus, being attached to control shaft by a collett-type chuck of metal, integrally moulded into the knobs, used for the manufacture of instruments and for scientific laboratories	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
34432 34245	40.14.069 48.01.119	Patches, used for the repair of rubber conveyor belts Borregaard 2 sides litho label paper, used for varnishing and printing of bottle labels for the brewery industry	Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2 10.8
35171 34247	48.07.041 48.07.171	Muirhead facsimile transmission paper, peculiar to communications Diallyl phthalate impregnated printed laminating paper, to be laminated and pressed on to hardboard to form decorative wallpanelling	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2
34377 35336	51.04.041 58.07.009	Polypropylene mesh cloth, used in the production of onion bags 3\frac{3}{4} c.c. Grey cotton gimp yarn, with one supporting thread of spun viscose rayon	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.8
35407	73.14.019	Cold-drawn pinion wire, specially made for the manufacture of bathroom scale pinions	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
35390	73.18.209	Sandvik 2RK65 stainless steel tubes and pipes, cold-drawn, annealed and descaled	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
35389	73.18.209	Sandvik 3RE60 (ASTM A669), stainless steel tubes and pipes, cold-drawn, annealed, seamless, descaled	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
35490	76.16.098	Pour spouts, used in the packaging of powder, which acts as a seal when in a closed position and prevents the admission of moisture into the opened packet	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
35501	84.10.005	Gear type hydraulic pumps, used in conjunction with automotive torque convertors	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
35297 35296 35476	84.10.009 84.10.009 84.10.009	Jabsco bronze mini puppy D.C. motor pump	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10.2 10.2 10.2
34917	84.10.009	similar applications K.W.S. plastic bodied rotary vane pump, with internal metal parts of stainless steel and with graphite vanes having an output pressure up to 250 p.s.i., for use in beverage dispensing equipment	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
34884	84.10.009	Procon rotary vane pump, for use in the manufacture of beverage dispensing equipment	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2